CH \$165.00 32033;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.		02/26/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XMATTERS, INC.
Street Address:	12647 Alcosta Boulevard
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3203339	ALARMPOINT
Serial Number:	77939807	RELEVANCE UNLIMITED
Serial Number:	77957739	RMATTERS
Registration Number:	4082015	XMATTERS
Registration Number:	3907069	(X) MATTERS
Registration Number:	3973430	XMATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319362-104 XMATTERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0655

900317049

DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015	
otal Attachments: 2		
ource=Xmatters IP release#page1.tif		
ource=Xmatters IP release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0656

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February <u>26</u>, 2015, by MMV CAPITAL PARTNERS INC., ("Lender") in favor of XMATTERS, INC., a California corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 12647 Alcosta Boulevard, San Ramon, CA 94583.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under a general security agreement dated as of February 3, 2011 as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 4467/0855.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

MMV CAPITAL PARTNERS INC. 370 King Street West, Suite 604 Toronto, Ontario M5V 1J9 Canada

By: XMATTERS, INC. as its Attorney-In-Fact

Name: Troy

Tide: 12 057

114122586 v1

Trademarks

Serial #: <u>76655740</u> **Filing Dt:** 02/27/2006 Reg#: Reg. Dt: 3203339 01/30/2007

Mark: ALARMPOINT

77939807 Filing RELEVANCE UNLIMITED Serial #: Filing Dt: 02/19/2010 Reg#: NONE Reg. Dt:

Mark:

Serial #: Filing Dt: 77957739 Reg. Dt: 03/12/2010 Reg#: NONE

Mark: RMATTERS

Serial #: Filing Dt: <u>85011684</u> 04/12/2010 Reg#: Reg. Dt: 01/10/2012 4082015

Mark: XMATTERS

Serial #: 85012003 Filing Dt: 04/12/2010 Reg #: 3907069 Reg. Dt: 01/18/2011

Mark: (X) MATTERS

Serial #: Filing Dt: Reg. Dt: 85130128 09/15/2010 Reg#: 3973430 06/07/2011

Mark: XMATTERS

114122586 v1

RECORDED: 02/26/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0658